Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 
2015, read with SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 
11, 2024, are enclosed as Annexure B. 

4. Issue of Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) on Preferential basis for an aggregate amount 
upto Rs.350,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Crores Only), in accordance with 
provisions of Chapter V of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018 and other applicable rules, regulations and 
guidelines of SEBI and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013;

[...]

receipts (ADR/GDR), 
qualified institutions 
placement, preferential 
allotment etc.)  

Preferential allotment 

3. 

Total number of securities 
proposed to be issued or 
the total amount for which 
the securities will be 
issued (approximately)  

UptoRs.350,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Crores 
Only) 

4. In case of preferential issue the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details to 
the stock exchange(s):  

a.  

Name of the investor  The names of the Proposed Allottees are : 

Sl. No. Proposed 

Allottee 
Category Number of